REPUBLIQUE

DE

VANUATU

JOURNAL OFFICIEL



REPUBLIC

OF

VANUATU

OFFICIAL GAZETTE

16 AVRIL 2015

NO. 28

16 APRIL 2015

SONT PUBLIES LES TEXTES SUIVANTS

NOTIFICATION OF PUBLICATION

ORDER

CONSTITUTION OF THE REPUBLIC OF VANUATU

 APPOINTMENT OF ACTING CITIZENSHIP OFFICER IN HONG KONG FOR CAPITAL INVESTMENT IMMIGRATION PLAN ORDER NO. 27 OF 2015



REPUBLIC OF VANUATU

CONSTITUTION OF THE REPUBLIC OF VANUATU

Appointment of Acting Citizenship Officer in Hong Kong for Capital Investment Immigration Plan Order No. 27 of 2015

In exercise of the powers conferred on me by sub-article 57(4) of the Constitution of the Republic of Vanuatu, I, the Honourable JOE NATUMAN, Prime Minister, make the following Order.

1 Appointment of Acting Citizenship Officer

Mr John Stephens TOUGON is appointed as Acting Citizenship Officer in Hong Kong for the Capital Investment Immigration Plan from 29 February 2015 to 31 July 2015.

2 Commencement

This Order is taken to have commenced on 29 July 2015.

14 day of ____ Made at Port Vila this 2015. QUE PREMIE RE MINISTRE Honourable JOE NATUMAN Prime Minister PRIME

Appointment of Acting Citizenship Officer in Hong Kong for Capital Investment Immigration Plan Order No. 27 of 2015